Instruction Manual Manual de instrucciones
Manuel d’instruction BEXRERBAE (FHGAE FSAHEM

Thank you for choosing this product. Please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product, and keep for
future reference. If you give this product to someone else, please also give this instruction manual to the new owner. Please
note some parts of the figures shown below may be slightly different from the actual product, for your better understanding

of the structure and proper use.

Use/Features List 1

@ This product is designed exclusively for Pet Gate lieted below.

® The Door is designed to lock automatically with Upper/Lower Locking System when closed.
® \Wooden frame blends beautifully with most home interiors.

@ Rubber skids keep product in place and prevent shifting to avoid floor damage.

Parts Before assembling this product, make sure the following parts are included:
4 N
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Door Panel (1) Coupling Rod (1) Cap (1) Holepin (2)

-

What are the following signs?
The following signs are special remarks for safety use of the product. Keep these remarks in mind before using this product.

: Remarks on inappropriate use which might cause death, serious injury and/or physical damage.

: Remarks on inappropriate use which might cause slight injury and/or physical damage.
Important!] : Remarks on inappropriate use which might cause trouble, damage and/or shorter life to product.

Instruction for Proper Use

® This product can not competely prevent pets from escaping. Make sure to place this product in a safe area to avoid
unexpected accidents/damages.

® Do not use this product for any purpose other than its intended use.

® Make sure the door locks properly. Lock are positioned at the top/bottom of the door to keep your pets safely confined and
to avoid unexpected injury and/or escape.

® Make sure each part is properly assembled before using this product. Pay close attention to new-born pups or tiny dogs to
avoid serious injury to pets, and/or damage product by being caught between the wires and frames.

® Only use genuine parts and do not alter the product to avoid accidents and/or injury to self, pets or others.

® Keep this product away from all heat sources at all times to avoid unexpected product damage or burn-related injuries to
persons/pets.

® Do not lean or sit on this product to avoid unexpected personal accidents and/or product damage.

® Do not step over this product to avoid falling and serious injury.

® Make sure to use this product on a flat solid floor surface.

@ |f your notice anything wrong with this product or installation site, discontinue its use at once.

® Be careful not to stumble on bottom of door frame.

® Pay attention to sharp edges and corners while assembling this product to avoid personal injury.
® Do not drop or misuse this product to avoid damage.
® \When opening/closing the door, be careful not to pinch your hands, fingers, or pets.

Important!

® \When use as pet pen, maximum of 4 panels can be connected to make each side of a pen. Do not connect more than
5 panels on each side.
® This product is designed for indoor use only. Do not use it outdoors.
® Do not force the door to open wider than it is intentionally designed as this may cause damage/separation from the wooden frame.

How to clean

<Wooden frame, Wire slat >
® \Wring a towel soaked in mild detergent and water, and gently wipe the product. After wiping, place the product in an airy
and shady location to avoid discoloration, deformation, rusting and molding.
® Do not use a scrub brush and/or polishing powder. It would cause discoloration, scratch or rusting.
® \When using creosol or other disinfectants, make sure to dilute them as instructed to avoid discoloration and paint stripping.
® Do not use harsh chemicals such as thinner, benzene or alcohol. It would cause discoloration or paint stripping.
< Plastic part >
® Use a mild detergent and water to clean. After cleaning, place in shaded area to air dry. Do not place this product in
direct sunlight. This may cause discoloration, deformation or rust.
—_ 1 —_




Sl e) sl palel =) When use as pet pen, maximum of 4 panels can be connected to make each side of a pen.

Do not connect more than 5 panels on each side.
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1. Attach Panels
(D Locate the hole on the bottom of the Panel (2 Attach the top of the Coupling Rod to the Panel as shown.
and insert the Wood Dowel on the Coupling (After inserting Wood Dowel, do not force the Coupling Rod by
Rod in the direction as shown. twisting/turning). ®
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2. Insert Holepins 3. Insert Caps
Insert 2 Hole pins in to the Holes After selecting your desired configuration,
on top of the Coupling Rods as insert Caps as shown. Check to make sure @] m
shown. o} each Cap is in position.
Hole pin
Hole -
1 /
\ ® Caps can only be inserted
at 90 or 180 degree angles.
® There will be a small gap 90 degree angle 180 degree angle
between Panel and Cap.
\ AN J
How to open/close Door
4 I
® Grip and lift the Upper Gate Lock so that Upper Gate Lock
the Gate Door is opened by releasing
Upper and Lower Gate Locks.
® The product is designed to lock automatically
when closed. If too much or too little force is L Gate Lock
used when closing, the Gate Door may not ower »>ate Loc
lock.
\§ J
How to disassemble
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(D Remove Caps. ©)
(2 Remove Hole Pins as shown.
(@ Slide Panel forward to separate from Coupling Rod
as shown.
(Do not force by pulling or twisting Coupling Rod.)
® Take care that product does not collapse while
disassembling.
L ® [ eave Door locked when assembling Door Panel. )

| Specifications J

Dimension 33.9"Wx 1.4"D x 31.7"H

Materials Frame: Natural Wood (Rubber Wood, Lacquer Finish) Rubber Skid: Elastomer
Metal Part/Wire: Steel (Polyester coating) Cap: Nylon Lock: Polypropylene

®Please note that product specifications and design may change without prior notice for the purpose of quality improvement.

®There may be some joint war page and each product may experience different coloration in the wood grain of the wood as frames are made of

natural material.
®|f you find something wrong with this product, please let us know. Thank you!



Gracias por elegir la producto. Por favor, lea este manual de instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar este producto, y
consérvelo para consultas en el futuro. Si usted entrega este producto a otra persona, por favor entregue también este manual

de instrucciones. Por favor observe que algunas piezas de las figuras mostradas abajo podrian ser un poco diferentes del producto
real, para su mejor entendimiento de la estructura y uso apropiado.

Uso/Caracteristicas Lista 1

® Este producto esta disefiado exclusivamente para usar con las Entradas para mascotas que
se indican a continuacion.
® La puerta esta disefiada para trabarse automaticamente al cerrarse, mediante un sistema de cerrojos superior/inferior.
® El marco de madera se combina maravillosamente con la mayoria de los interiores hogarefios.
® Los soportes de caucho mantienen el producto en su lugar, e impiden su deslizamiento para evitar dafiar el piso.

HIEV4£ED)  Antes de ensamblar este producto, asegurese de que estén incluidas las piezas siguientes:
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L Panel de puerta (1) Barra de acoplamiento (1) Tapa (1) Pasador (2) )

¢ Qué significan los siguientes avisos?
Los siguientes avisos son comentarios especiales para uso seguro del producto.
Tenga en cuenta estos comentarios antes de utilizar este producto.

: Comentarios sobre uso inapropiado que podrian causar la muerte, lesiones y/o dafio fisico graves.
: Comentarios sobre uso inapropiado que podrian causar lesiones y/o dafio fisico leves.
: Comentarios sobre uso inapropiado que podrian causar problemas, dafio y/o vida mas corta del producto.

Instrucciones para el uso correcto

® Este producto no puede evitar completamente que las mascotas se escapen. Coléquelo en un lugar seguro para evitar
accidentes/dafios inesperados.

® No utilice este producto para fines distintos a aquellos para los que se lo disefio.

® Asegurese de que la puerta se trabe correctamente. Hay cerrojos colocados en las partes superior e inferior de la puerta,
a fin de mantener a sus mascotas confinadas en forma segura y evitar un escape y/o lesion inesperada.

® Asegurese de que cada pieza esté correctamente ensamblada antes de utilizar este producto. Preste especial atenciéon a
los cachorros recién nacidos y a los perros diminutos, para evitar lesiones graves a las mascotas y/o dafios al producto por
guedar atrapadas entre los alambres y los marcos.

@ Utilice Unicamente piezas legitimas y no altere el producto, a fin de evitar accidentes y/o lesiones a si mismo/a, las mascotas
u otras personas.

® Mantenga este producto en todo momento lejos de todas las fuentes de calor, para evitar situaciones inesperadas de dafos
al producto o lesiones relacionadas con quemaduras a las personas y mascotas.

® No se apoye ni se siente sobre este producto, a fin de evitar situaciones inesperadas de accidentes personales y/o dafios
al producto.

® No se pare sobre este producto, para evitar caidas y lesiones graves.

® Asegurese de utilizar este producto sobre un piso de superficie planay firme.

® Sj observa que algo esta mal en este producto o el sitio de la instalacion, interrumpa su uso inmediatamente.

® Tenga cuidado de no tropezar con la parte inferior del marco de la puerta.

iPrecauciones!

® Tenga cuidado con las esquinas y bordes filosos al ensamblar este producto, para evitar lesiones personales.
® No deje caer ni haga mal uso de este producto, a fin de evitar dafios.
® Al abrir o cerrar la puerta, tenga cuidado para evitar el pinzamiento de sus manos y dedos, o de las mascotas.

ilmportante!

® Al utilizar el producto como corral para mascotas, pueden conectarse 4 paneles como maximo para formar cada lado del corral.
No conecte mas de 5 paneles en cada lado.

® Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores Unicamente. No lo use en exteriores.

® No fuerce la puerta para que abra mas de lo que se previé en su disefio, ya que esto puede causar dafios o su separacion del
marco de madera.

Coémo limpiar

< Marco de madera, tira de alambre >

® Exprima una toalla empapada en agua y detergente suave, y limpie frotando suavemente el producto. Después de limpiar,
coloque el producto en un lugar aireado y con sombra para evitar la alteracién del color, deformacion, 6xido y moho.

® No utilice cepillo de restregar ni polvo de pulir. Esto causaria alteracion del color, rayado u éxido.

® Al utilizar creosol u otros desinfectantes, asegurese de diluirlos segun las instrucciones para evitar alteracion del color y
desprendimiento de la pintura.

® No utilice quimicos agresivos tales como disolvente, benceno o alcohol. Esto causaria alteracion del color o desprendimiento de la pintura.

< Parte plastica >

® Limpie con agua y un detergente suave. Después de la limpieza, coloque el producto en un lugar con sombra para el secado
al aire. No coloque este producto bajo la luz solar directa. Esto puede causar alteracién del color, deformacion u éxido.

—_ 3 —_




(@0)0110) =lrz1pala) k1) Al utilizar el producto como corral para mascotas, pueden conectarse 4 paneles como maximo
para formar cada lado del corral. No conecte mas de 5 paneles en cada lado.
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1. Sujete los paneles
(D Localice el orificio que esta en la parte inferior del @ Sujete la parte superior de la barra de acoplamiento al panel tal como se
panel e inserte la clavija de madera en la barrade  muestra. (Después de insertar la clavija de madera, no fuerce la barra de
acoplamiento, en la direccion que se muestra. acoplamiento torciéndola o haciéndola girar).
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2. Inserte los pasadores 3. Inserte las tapas
Inserte 2 pasadores en los orificios Después de seleccionar la configuracion
de la parte superior de las barras deseada, inserte las tapas como se muestra. @
de acoplamiento, como se muestra. Haga una revision para asegurarse de que
cada tapa esté en su posicion.
Pasador
Orificio
L/ ® |as tapas pueden insertarse

Unicamente con un angulo de
90 o de 180 grados.

® Entre el panel y la tapa quedara Angulo de 90 grados  Angulo de 180 grados
un pequefio espacio.

J
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Como abrir/cerrar la puerta

4 ) ) N
® Agarre y levante el cerrojo superior de modo que Cerrojo superior

la puerta se abra al liberar los cerrojos superior
e inferior.

® E| producto esta disefiado para trabarse
automaticamente cuando se cierra. Si se utiliza
demasiada o poca fuerza al cerrar, la puerta
podria no quedar asegurada.

Cerrojo inferior

\§ J
Coémo desensamblar
(@ Extraiga las tapas. h
(2 Extraiga los pasadores, como se muestra.
(3 Deslice el panel hacia adelante para separarlo de
la barra de acoplamiento, como se muestra.
(No fuerce la barra de acoplamiento halandola o
haciéndola girar).
® Tenga cuidado para que el producto no se caiga
mientras se desensambla.
L ® Deje la puerta cerrada al ensamblar el panel de puerta. )

Especificaciones

Dimensiones | 86cm ancho x 3.5cm prof. x 80.5cm alt.  33.9"W x 1.4"D x 31.7"H
Materiales Marco: madera natural (madera de caucho, acabado laqueado) Soporte de caucho: elastémero
Parte metalica/alambre: acero(recubrimiento de poliéster) Tapa: nilon Cerrojo: polipropileno

®Por favor observe que las especificaciones y disefio del producto podrian
cambiarse sin previo aviso para propoésitos de mejoramiento de la calidad.

®Podria haber algo de alabeo en las juntas y cada producto podria tener
diferente coloracién en el grano de madera ya que los marcos estan
hechos de material natural.

@®Si usted encuentra algo equivocado con este producto, por favor informenos,
iGracias!



Merci d'avoir choisi le produit. Merci de lire avec attention le manuel d'instructions avant I'emploi, et de le conserver pour vous y
reporter ultérieurement. Si vous donnez ce produit a quelqu'un d'autre, merci de lui remettre également ce manuel d'instructions.
Merci de noter que quelques-uns des schémas présentés ci-dessous peuvent étre légerement différents du produit réel, pour une
meilleure compréhension de la structure et un usage approprié.

Utilisation/Fonctionnalités Liste 1

® Ce produit a été congu exclusivement pour les barrieres pour animaux de listées ci-dessous.
® La porte est concue pour se verrouiller automatiquement avec un systéme de verrouillage en haut et
en bas quand elle est fermée.
® Le cadre en bois se fond remarquablement dans la plupart des décors de maisons.
@® Des patins en caoutchouc maintiennent le produit en place et empéchent sa dérive pour ne pas endommager le plancher.

HEESD  Avant d’assembler ce produit, assurez-vous que toutes les piéces suivantes sont la :
4 N
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Panneau de porte (1) Tige de couplage (1) Capuchon (1) Goupille de trou (2)

-

Que signifient les signes suivants ?
Les signes suivants sont des remarques spécifiques pour l'aspect sécuritaire
du produit. Ayez-les en téte avant d'utiliser le produit.

: Remarques sur un usage inapproprié qui pourrait conduire a la mort, & des blessures graves et/ou a des dégats matériels.
(—Attention!): Remarques sur un usage inapproprié qui pourrait conduire & des blessures et/ou des dégats matériels.
(T Important!_): Remarques sur un usage inapproprié qui pourrait causer des problémes, des dommages et/ou raccourcir la vie du produit.

Mode d'emploi

® Ce produit ne peut pas complétement empécher des animaux de s’échapper. Assurez-vous de le placer dans un endroit sOr
pour éviter des accidents/dommages inopinés.

® N'utilisez ce produit pour aucun usage autre que celui prévu.

® Assurez-vous que la porte se verrouille bien. Les verrous sont positionnés en haut et en bas de la porte pour garder vous
animaux familiers enfermés en sécurité, et pour éviter une blessure ou une évasion inopinée.

® Assurez-vous que chaque piéce est correctement assemblée avant d'utiliser ce produit. Faites trés attention aux jeunes chiots
et aux chiens minuscules pour leur éviter de sérieuses blessures, et/ou des dommages au produit, s'ils se coincent entre les fils
et les cadres.

® N'utilisez que des piéces d'origine et n'altérez pas le produit pour éviter des accidents et/ou des blessures pour vous-méme,
les animaux ou des tiers.

® Eloignez toujours ce produit de toute source de chaleur afin d'éviter des dégats imprévus ou des brilures concernant les
animaux comme les humains.

® Ne vous appuyez ou ne vous suspendez pas a ce produit pour éviter les accidents/ dégats imprévus.

® N'enjambez pas la porte pour éviter des accidents/blessures imprévus.

® Assurez-vous d'utiliser ce produit sur une surface plane et ferme.

® Si vous remarquez quelque chose d'anormal avec le produit ou son emplacement, cessez tout de suite de I'utiliser.

® Faites attention de ne pas trébucher sur le bas de I'encadrement de porte.

Attention!

® Faites particulierement attention aux angles aigus et aux coins en installant ce produit pour éviter une blessure corporelle.

® Ne laissez absolument pas tomber ou n'utilisez pas improprement ce produit pour éviter des blessures et/ou abimer le produit.

® En ouvrant ou en fermant la porte, assurez-vous que la zone est libre et fates attention a ne pas vous pincer les doigts ou
pincer | ‘animal.

Important!

® En cas d'utilisation comme enclos pour animal, 4 panneaux au maximum peuvent étre reliés pour constituer chacun de ses
cotés. Ne connectez pas plus de 5 panneaux sur chaque coté.

® Ce produit n’est prévu que pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. Ne I'utilisez pas hors de la maison.

® Ne forcez pas I'ouverture de la porte plus largement que sa conception initiale car cela pourrait 'endommager et/ou la séparer
de 'encadrement en bois.

< Cadre en bois, lamelles en fil >

® Essorez un chiffon trempé dans une solution détergente douce, et nettoyez doucement le produit. Aprés son nettoyage, mettez
le produit dans un endroit aéré a I'ombre, pour éviter décoloration, déformation, rouille et moisissures.

® N'utilisez pas de bosse a récurer ni de poudre a polir. Cela produirait décoloration, rayures et rouille.

® En cas d'utilisation de créosol ou d'autres désinfectants, assurez-vous de les diluer pour éviter décoloration et décapage de peinture.

® N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques agressifs comme du diluant, du benzéne ou de I'alcool. Cela produirait décoloration et
décapage de peinture.

< Partie en plastique >

® Lavez avec du détergent doux. Apres séchage, placez les produits a un endroit aéré a I'ombre pour éviter une décoloration.

_5_




Mode d’emploi du montage BEKES d’utilisation comme enclos pour animal, 4 panneaux au maximum peuvent étre reliés

pour constituer chacun de ses c6tés. Ne connectez pas plus de 5 panneaux sur chaque coté.

4 N
1. Fixez les panneaux
(D Localisez le trou en bas du panneau et insérez @ Fixez le haut de la tige de couplage au panneau comme c’est montré
le goujon en bois sur la tige de couplage dans (Aprés l'insertion du goujon en bois, ne forcez pas sur la tige de couplage
le sens indiqué. par torsion/rotation).
TTTTTITS %“ P e — Ny
| O X
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Goujon en bois T T M-
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2. Insérez les goupilles de trou 3. Insérez les capuchons
Insérez 2 goupilles dans les trous en Apres avoir choisi votre configuration
haut des tiges de couplage comme voulue, insérez les capuchons comme @ m
c’est montre. o c'est montré. Contrdlez pour vous
Goupille de trou assurer que chague capuchon est
en place.
Trou
1 / ® Les capuchons ne peuvent étre
N insérés qu'avec des angles de
90 ou 180°.
® || y aura un petit espacement Angle de 90° Angle de 180°
entre panneau et capuchon.
\ AN J
Comment ouvrir/fermer la porte
( i [ Verrou du haut de barriere )
® Saisissez et soulevez le verrou du haut de barriere
de fagon a ce que la porte de barriére soit ouverte
en libérant les verrous de barriere du haut et du bas.
® Ce produit est congu pour se verrouiller
automatiquement quand il est fermé. Si une force Verrou du bas
. . . RN de barriére
excessive ou insuffisante est appliquée a la
fermeture, le verrou de porte peut ne pas s’effectuer.
\ J
Facon de démonter
N
(D Enlevez les capuchons
(@ Enlevez les goupilles de trou comme ¢’est montré
( Faites glisser le panneau vers I'avant pour le séparer
de la tige de couplage comme c’est montré. (Ne forcez
pas quand vous tirez ou tordez la tige de couplage.)
® Veillez a ne pas lacher le produit pendant le démontage.
® Assurez-vous que la porte est verrouillée pendant le
démontage.
\ J

Spécifications

Taille

largeur 86cm x profondeur 3.5cm x hauteur 80.5cm  33.9"W x 1.4"D x 31.7"H

Matériaux

Partie en métallique: Acier (Revétement en polyester)

Cadre: Bois naturel (Hévéa, finition laquée) Patin en caoutchouc: Elastomére
Capuchon: Nylon Verrouillage: Polypropyléne

® Merci de noter que les spécifications du produit et sa conception peuvent étre
modifiés sans préavis dans un but d'amélioration de la qualité.

® Des déformations aux jonctions peuvent apparaitre a certaines jonctions,
et chaque produit peut présenter une coloration différente du grain de bois
car chaque encadrement est réalisé a partir de bois naturel.

® Si vous trouvez des choses incorrectes sur ce produit, faites-le nous savoir.
Merci!



COEUF HRzBE Ve lEEHDHESTENE T, CIERADRIC, T DEURHIAEZE K HBFHDSZ
EKHE KIZEV KT FERV D TH RSN DEAICAIITREL TSV AEITEBL TS TANIBRET AP
THHEHEEZDOD DT I DD EIFZ I EIFDHEDHDE T « RV DBER CHEDI TS TR M TAZHHET
HELLIEEL,

H Z2/% R =1

® FRlF ANV ERADERRT (R T RBEREUTICEDTT, @
R7ZERHDEBETOYIHEHIDET

@ XAKRIEDTEANICHAMUET

@ JLEMFETAVPHRNDFAZ[EET

SRR RERRL TS L,
g

i Ing
| =

i [l

L R7ZICRIL 18 EEE 1K FrvF 13 vy 2% )
OREDsA
COEUREHBEE . R ARSI ERAL TV el T T o CU S e W\ S LDV TR — I TERRUTVET,
BEY—IDEHE+DHIEESNEOR TERLCUEREE T EOBEULLELET,

< BURVVESSSITEA. B F R EAKIEEEE /D YIMIBE(C DHEA DB ZNDH DD,

- BIRVESESTC A BEDIEEAE oD, MNIBEIC DN DB ZENDHHD,

- BURUVESSICIEA . SR OWE 185 PEERE L AR BZTNDH DD,

ERALDIER

a8 4
==

@ ~RIFARDEIFHT T EZEEECRHIETED DD TIFHDDFER A ROEIFHURIEETH .. AR - B EDSHHREE
UIEVMEFRICEREBL TLEE LY,

@ LA TIFERLENTLEE 0,

@ NPDEEE - BRI TR 7 ZEOY Y (LT 24T LTBNTLIEE WV RDBFROH UL BHhHhEHDORREFDE T,

@ EEBEAELSEIDFIFONTUVEWVNES . F2IFHARPLB/NERCERITDHEEF. TU—LDBICRDIFETHEDEKXS
BHICDOIEDDBZENDHDOFEITOTEELTLIIZEL,

@ AR7ZHFICHEREELIED.. BBRDRARLEVTLESW,, EMPHEDREREFDET,

@ EEEOBAEWHODFIPLKDZFEEITTRBURENTL IV RPRBORIBORREEDE T,

@ KRICENFTED. FODHOIEDUENTLES W BHPHEDRASFOF I,

@ KEEFEWVTEDIRIFTENWTLES W DF TV TEREI T DEMRNDHET

@ ARDFERBESAFTHE CLEUCREICREL TLIEE L,

@ KEPRBSEECEENDDEEF BSICERAERIELTZEL,

@ FRIFHESE L. TEBICTLU—LDBEDET . DFFHFNRIISEEL T EE 0,

© FRICIFFRBCROTEBD DD OE T o MBI TREURVDBICIET HEEUEN R SICERL TS L,

@ EZELIED. BIDIFDIFEDERIFIRNELIENTLEE W EHPIHEDRAEIEDE T,
@ 7 OREARICIEPF  RFEZRTTBEVKRSICAD DR 272U CTHoREAL T EE L,

® 7~2(E LDICAKE TEREL THROHIISNET ., 10 TERELEDBREFLENTRE L,
® ~REFENATT . BN CTREALENT S,
® K7 EMEESTCRIEN STRENENFENTL RSN REDRIE LENDBRIEN BT,

< A& AF—ILEB >

@ K TEDIcHE AR ZDIF eI A ) ZBELUIF > THER > TLEET W SyER oI 1E EBLDLWVSFT CaTuICLT
<EEWVLEEPEE, AL HEDRREEDET,

@ Y IIPHFNEMFEFEALENTLEET WV BB PF L HEDRRAEFDFET,

@ UL V=)L ZEDMDBERIFHNTIEEREISEDH THOERLTLIEET WV BEPEED/\JUDRRELEDET,

@ F—OXRVIY TP A=)VIEEDERIFERUEN TSV BRI BRED/ \TUDRREFDET,

< ISAFvIER >

@ HEEFI THROTCLIEE WV Fiofc(F KD ZE O TH O REBUD XV CREFUICUTLIEEWVW. ZEEDRAEEDE T,

_7_

J




1013 4METEELTRDAHIFSNE T, 1: DTSRI EDEZIFUEWVNTLIEE L,

p
1. \RILOMEIIT
@ ) CRILD FEIDIRICESEED S REES FFDLIICUT,
@ [FDRATLIZEW, (B ) LD AIEEIICE T S IRBOBZNHBDET )

E—— @

*‘\i;gw'\@ ) RO FRIODTT —
) - —

M -«
i O TITTTCd x
EEEDS R T il

— ]
]
I/
]

N

T T

-

~

N
2. EVDEAY 3. FrvTDEAH

E B S EDNISGELIAHET T, ) R V7z 8B5F H DIFIRNICR A T2,
o Fry BRI CELAGE T,

I:O\
= AT B DI TN
BT,
JEAEIEDIT

1 P (AEE)
..

s @ =+ J1F90™ 1 80° LIS DEEEICIE
I TEE A
‘ @ v T &) CRILDRSICIE, T =N EBD.
. VAN

180°

2HDAZOENBOET
K7 OREASE

(@ F k)RR LTS ERby)/t—
R ) R R ) DBl N
KRB TN TR

® I BB SN OLTLET
KT BN B B R B Oy S NE T
KPR DI S R0, BT X HIEA.

| OuobEbSHLBTNGEDET.

TARwWIN—

D EEGE

-
O FrvTZRE
@ EVZERE
® )RV EERICEILTHUTIZE L,
(EfSEZ) (R)LOAIERAIICET CBRIEDOBZNH
HOFET )

© SHEFSICIS. AMOEE SERL TS,
(@ DEEF RPEOVIUCREETITO T & L,

it

g4 X 1886 XB{TE3.5 X&&r80.5 (cm)

M= TU—L8B  RER(GI\—DvR SvN—FR) LM TSR —

EBIV—L - DAV7—8 : AF—)LORUIRTIVER) FrvI8: 40 RrOvIEs: RUTOELY

ORmOAB D LU RIS mBEO_ EDHFELEL—BEETIEEHHDET,
OBIEERM I RARDIcSH . EPKRBEHEREDBEEHHDEI D TTTERIEE L,
OTDOEmDMET. BRIEDFAHNTEVEUeSBFHTI D P TTERBLIEE L,



RASETREBRARNE R, A, FHURELRAEREREALATR. R, FSARASHERBER A
BERRE. FRASERNEE, SRAREFENARARETRAMERN, EMAMEYRETE. W ARERNBA

B, RRAASEREAE —HEERR.

A&/ R 1

@ KRR, EVERTANER, HEFRNT.
@ [ARIEEFIR:, TTRENLH,

@ HRAAKRMF], FEENKHE.

@ FFHIRBRIER, AP AEISihiR.

2B 2 AETEAR S ATRERS B VBB

-

L1
T

| N

WRER 15 B 1R BT 1@ et 2R

OzeiRaRA
AEMRAE, AERTREMETEMIEEE, EHTUATHRIFC.
FRERE IR TR AR T IERER AR @,

O - i, HolSRTHUEANTE. WERIEENTLE.
AED) - $EREAR, A0INEEEE, YRIEENTE.
o SEERMGFIRS, BUENESKE. B, HEEAESOSMTEE.

EREEEIA
@ AEARETEMIEMER. FREENEAREZEAEREASSE. MRIBRSEHNISM.
@ FVERELUIMER .
O 7EEEFIRR. MFFLUMIERT, BHLRRr (B2 #EHE. FRIMREE TS| BEATANNER.
@ FIERMARERMAER, HEDK, BOEREAF, ATERRAEBGZEMSIFERRBEL.
@ F7EENE. EENEABREE, Uk EEHHME,
@ F7MENIERERAMER L ORFAGE, URERER. KiBH RS-
@ F7ERSIRELERRLE, URERFHALE,
@ F7ERAR, BRIZSEEHENRRE.
@ FfARRKAEFROME L.
@ KARIREGABEREER, FAFILER.
@ KmAEREL, THBER. FIETEWRLHE,
@ AEAMIBMATMRE, AARNERR, FEIETEZE.
@ F7ih%E, WERERMERER. UREHRELHKIE.
@ 7ERRAZEFIR, FEIBTEREIFE, FIhF, BRARREEBHARM.
@ ARE—AIRZFEZIGER. F2ER—RIERSEU LER.
@ ARREANFM, FAEEIMEAXS.
@ 7EFIEITRAIRRERY, FE7RITEFIEMA. U ARRIS EFEMBRAFNEE.

REHE
< AKHER. SAHER >
@ FIKFRREPMHGE, MEMBRIEA kS, REBRISE. BB, RENBRERL.

BRI, FERER. ZR. £5. &l
@ F7EMRTFRMENS, URERER. BEHES.
@ FHwFMREMESRFERIEERECEBER, UREHREETIMRRIE.
@ F7ERBEL, s, BREFER, URERERMBERE.
< EERER >
@ FEAPMRBEIEL. BAE, FRLKIMERBRERT. UGRERE

_9_



SRS TEEIRER. BRI —EEEER L ER.

4 N\
1. ERAVARZE
@ & EEENEBEBAZER NENFLPIEE g
@ #F—imir N EES GEEEFEAmET 4 HE)
@
\
O T x TIAT
BB ER T I T
i ol L L
.0 EIE TR U =l i&
§ \“% — — ==}
4 N /7 o N\
2. ENEhET 3.5LETF
sGEhEHEN BB IEENTLF. R RENIRE, BETEE
st o i b, ERTRE, RERR [m
"\H AR EBALIE.
N
-\ @ ETHEEREER, 180° HA.
@ ETNEMZEEESR, 208
K | ‘ HLERE. 90 180
\§ VAN J
EEFIRIRARTIRIE
4 N
@ E{EifE EiEdE E 5 E E S MR
E. THREEREERRR, FTLUSEEPIHTE.
O KEEEEEN ETEE. BIRISEPIREA B8N LAY,
FERPIRER IRWIERT, FIaEEEEL i,
\§ J
K E 5k
4 N\
® BMTEF
@ kHEhET
@ HEREEEIERET.
GEIEHEE a1 A m RS S iE)
@ IFEES, SEETEEASTE.
@ IREIRS, FEGEEPT LEMEEIRIE.
g J

SRER (ERBFIER)  SMALEE: b (REEHR)

R =t HB6 X4ER3. 5 X=80.5 (cm)
. HEZRER: RAKM GRIBAK, BER) 1GBIER: FARTZB 4ot ag

BETER: el

FISHER ((EPRTGFIEIR: RAK

ORREREENENTE, AURAKAEMEERI XK.
OmMBEBGHARAN, AIREHRARHIAGNER.
OmHAERNEEHERR, WEHAUTHEERS.




X8| HES TRUHFMM 2ASHLICH ALSSI| Zofl BIEA| 2 FHBME 24D Uk AL
2 MuAs g2 2 4+ 2ls Baol £F0 Busiol FAUAR B deAol s Jgle X2
AMBRCDZ AR AED Cht Rol7h U & YSUCH £ HES Efelo|| Sz o=

m

2NEISNE 1

o = HER WAMEHNE ZEHICE S UE2 oS Z2E UL
2o cion X(}=o = A2},

o= ==2™ S
o MoiLLF &2 PHE0lXH Aol =515 ol FH
o 1RHrXI0| {0 oj1X|X| i HistHof 4HE WX 4 AUFHCH
f£=H3 ZESHY| dofl FETE =elsto] FHAIL
e N
L1 |
A K H
J
=Ed 1 Ade 14 1o = 274
. J
O7|z2ol &Y
= FHSd8M = HES st AS5HT| o & X|7{ot & At S o2 E2
7|32 EAFASLC 2t 7|3 9| olo|2 ZE35] 0|5l|5tA| T AF25}A| 7| HERL I}
o SHIEA| AL e A AL B SOHE AEHE e 5 UL =X EoliE o|ofE fIFE0] U= A
- BHtEA| ALBSR| 25 AR Tue MelE e 5 U 2H Sz 0ol E Aol UEs A
Z 2 ) 22 Asix| R3t Z2 MBS nE - &4 - SUCES Folg £ s A
AtS 9| F 9
o ZE2 offtdol BIES 2AX S| UX[E o PE L oftd0| EFESIHEIE AHYO|LE 27 S 2| AFL7F LMstX| pb=
20 dx|of FHAIL.
o CIE B2 = ALZSHA| DY AI2.
o Zo| JHH| JHLA| 2Jofl= gtEA| 28 HH FAHUAIL. of0] HAMLIZE o ngls Aol glelo] gyt

°
oH &

Of SHIEZA| MR =0 UX| L2 HP E= MI|LOIX|L 2P AHOA| ALSe ZRoll= FAtolof| ofjZd0] 7]0f
FAFTIZ O|O1E fIR0| JA2EE F2l5t0 FHAIL.
2 OS2 7= = M5 o E 58 tHEsHA| oA, At == 1 Fo| yelo| Eucot
o SV|LET 72 £ 5t7|F 20l Hx[SHA] oA, Bt =2 MF ool flelo] Euch
SERAALL Z[CHALE 2ol B[ AL SEA] OpYA|R. ALLL 2= o] flelo] Euoh
HE2l /1= SotstA| ohyAI2. 23 HojE ?[H0] UAFLIC
HE2 gdsti otd e Hietof Mx[sto] FHAIL.
= MEZO|Lt Aol 0ldo] US B2, A AHEE XIS FHAI2.
= MEF2 7=, strol Zef o] AsHch ZE[X]| EEs FostHAIL.

4T

ofr

20T
S

o
2

rHE e rhe rC e oof AN Ho 20X rio

=0

i
_l

o= MES IJYHCE IIER FE0| AFHC B EE FFA O 4XHE UXRLEE FI50 FHAIL

e "o AL #H5= S =S FF2 A7 FHAIL. AL mhd ol @lelo] o

® = JHHAlo = £712fo[Lt &, O Z40| 7|X| =S F 92| ot S =l & JHHSto] FAHAIL

52

® 1812 4TX| & Jts Lot 1ol 5Z 0] HAZSHX| oA=L,

o = ME2 AUS Ut A2foM= AFSSHA| O A2,

o == 2ATS| oA MEjolA FElet &S 7ISHA| oMYA, LR 20| =L 50| Z2 fI=o] UFH
M A

(Zzf2l%, ofojofs )
o == 54|zl ZHMHE 2
B ALO|L} S, =, = oo

L ch,
o M O|L EUMA S2 ALZSHA| ObYAIL. BHAO|LE &K, =2of Yelo] EL|Ch.

— 1
® I3 E0|Lt O 9 AFU2 HEA XY T2 3450 ALZol FHAIR. BHA40|L =& BIAE o @lelo] Euct
o At HIH, &Z SO AF2 ALSSHA| oA, BAo|LL =& S el lelo] Euch
(ZEtAEE)
o SHMME MHH FHAL ME Fol= T2& HotLL 30| ZE= as0M HAEAIF FHAIL.

i Aho| glolo] ek,



tX| ot

fLich 1edol 5&

7t

4Z)HK| A

i

e N N a\
o
o0
o
(&)
o
L_ Sﬂ@
<o s ml
2 j L7 Yoy
= — — R0 . _of = I
o [ 1 | I — o Y S [}
1ol — —) :._.__Il_lauA H =
oF — —| ol Ky < N
- S0 0 ™ T 5
H MR MH - .o .
M.._m =T m of o o ¢
.__._ﬁw__o °ITT T
TR oo <
~ NN © 3 T o3
- I e S R . il
5 § wPEn G onm ol of _ 3
=1 ™ s 0 ® 7 U =35 o < Hl - <
[ - S K| %1 zu 71 2T S <14 01 K-
W B g BT JF mo a4 o
o e KkE ool K= Mum
) o ok 3 &l T
on U 7o o 19 or I
N - M {In vy T il
S o3 Olu o8 K- —
" w2 oH— TH 4 =X
[ _ o) _.A O_ m m
el MK o o H =
o 70 [N — v.__u —
o RIG N TH [ Rl 20
R ou ' 11N B e o7 Mo
T G E%%Q&ﬂ A~ e
0 -0 T 1o oy of = =
- P By gad  Fom
K% o< ol LUESEI
~ ol KOKRO o™ o 1
oL | s ro o (M) ARRms: LU
IS 2| gy (B FHaks 22
_ 3l ] T ol > e | Opop T RN (O] = =
q = B o U R - | e SR o sl
. O | | 2020tk TiTuer oz | [ | MRIEI SO P oy on
SN o 1 ° It {NSISI@) DYoo
i\ J - J

MADE IN VIETNAM

(@)
_=.

bR Afo|Lt LER 0| oh2 F Rt ULt

== Z27t AFHoh

2t A

2/of

4
L
=1

=
=

g

EWERETE)
28 (

7t286 x MZ23.5 x£0[80.5 (cm)
2e)/ etolofF&:

=

Al
AtO]
i




